#### 502561309 11/07/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS G CAVE	05/26/2009
YURI ALEXANDRIAN	05/26/2009
JOHN T CALVIN	05/27/2009
JENINE A LARA	05/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAVE CONSULTING GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	1700 S AMPHLETT BLVD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 150		
City:	SAN MATEO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94402		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13621222

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

7757905103 Phone:

Email: bhayden@highdown.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRUCE E HAYDEN, PC

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 205** 

Address Line 4: **DILLON, COLORADO 80435-0205** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAVE-003COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE E HAYDEN
	i

REEL: 031562 FRAME: 0617

**PATENT** 

Signature:	/BRUCE HAYDEN REG#35539/				
Date:	11/07/2013				
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 4 source=CAVE-003 Declaration & Assignment#page1.tif source=CAVE-003 Declaration & Assignment#page2.tif source=CAVE-003 Declaration & Assignment#page3.tif source=CAVE-003 Declaration & Assignment#page4.tif					

PATENT REEL: 031562 FRAME: 0618

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas G. Cave, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 547 Trinidad Lane, Foster City, California, 94404, Yuri Alexandrian, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1141 Chanterella Dr., San Ramon, California, 94582, John T. Calvin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 532 Tyrella Ave., #54, Mountain View, California, 94043, and Jenine A. Lara, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1557 Lombard St., San Francisco, California, 94123, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF MEDICAL CARE INFORMATION" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, having serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cave Consulting Group, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1700 S. Amphlett Blvd., Suite 150, San Mateo, California, 94402, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Douglas G. Cave

Douglas G. Cave

May 26, 2009

Date signed

May 27, 2009

Date signed

May 27, 2009

Date signed

May 27, 2009

Date signed

Date signed

# DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR §1.63)

### AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My correct residence, post office address and citizenship are stated below next to my name.

We believe we are the original and first inventors of the subject matter, which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

## "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF

MEDICAL CARE INFORMATION"

		(cont)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The	specificatio	on of this subje	ect matter:			
	Χ	is attached hereto.				
		was filed on				
		was assigned	d serial No.			
		which was ar	mended on	MATERIAL PRINCIPAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE PRINCIPAL		
application, do not beliet my invention invention the sale in the U has not bee application in representating design pater  I acc application in I he for patent o	including the ve that the entereof, ereof or modulited State en patented nany count ves or assignt application accordance reby claim rinventor's	e claims, as a claimed inven or patented or than one years of Americal or made the try foreign to the duty to be with 37 C.F. foreign priority certificate list	disclose information which	(s) referred to d in the United publication in the same to this applicate ertificate issue on an applicate patent application is material to \$119 (a)-(d) or entified below application of the same to	above. I do not states of American any country was not in publican, and that the debefore the tion filed by meation) or six must be the patental of any foreign apain which priority	ot know and erica before before my ic use or on the invention date of this or my legal onths (for a bility of this oplication(s) plication for
Prior Foreign	n Applicatio	<u>n(s)</u>		<u>Priorit</u>	<u>y Claimed</u>	
Number	Country	у	Month/Day/Year Filed	Yes	No	VMADA BUTTONOMIN
Number	Country	у	Month/Day/Year Filed	Yes	No	

listed below:						
61/082,080						
Application Number Filing Date						
Application Number	Filing Date					
I hereby claim the b and, insofar as the subject r United States application(s) i material information as defir application(s) and the nationa	n the manner provided to the manner provided	aims of this by 35 U.S.C a) which oc	application is not on the control of	lisclosed in these prior lge the duty to disclose		
Application No.	Filing Date			ending, Abandoned)		
Application No.	Filing Date		Status (Issued, Pe	ending, Abandoned)		
United States Patent and Tra  Please send all corre	espondence and direct a Bruce E Customer Lewis and 1663 Hwy 3 Minden, (775) 5	Il telephone . Hayden No. 28661 I Roca LLP 95, Suite 20 NV 89423 86-9500	e calls to:	e are true and that all		
i, the undersigned, declare statements made on information made with the knowledge the imprisonment, or both, under statements may jeopardize the statements are statements.	ition and belief are belie nat willful false stateme Section 1001 of Title 18	ved to be to ints and the 3 of the Uni	rue and further that e like so made are ited States Code, ar	these statements were punishable by fine or d that such willful false		
Name of Sole or First Inventor:		gá				
First and middle name (or midd	le initial):	Family Na	me or Surname:			
Douglas G.		Cave				
Inventor's signature:	The second secon			Date of Signature		
Hondred Core				may 26,2089		
Resident: City	Sta	te:	Country:	Citizenship:		
riesiaciii. Oil	1			i		
$\sim$		., .	United States of	United States of		
Foster City		ifornia	America	America		
	Cal Sta					

Name of Second Inventor:						
First and middle name (or middle initial):	Family Nar	me or Surname:	1			
Yuri	Alexandria	an				
Inventor's signature:	Date of Signature 5/26/09					
Resident: City	Stat	e: Country:		Citizenship:		
San Ramon	Calif		United States of America	United States of America		
Street Address and City:	Stat	e:	Zip	Country		
1141 S. Chanterella Dr., San Ramon	Cali	fornia	94582	United States of America		
		ζ.	-			
Name of Third Inventor:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
First and middle name (or middle initial):		Family Na	me or Surname:			
John T.						
	,	Calvin	OLA BARRANTA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Date of Signature		
Inventor's signature:	5/21/09					
Resident: City	Stat	e:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Mountain View		fornia	United States of America	United States of America		
Street Address and City:	Stat	e:	Zip	Country		
532 Tyrella Ave., #54, Mountain View	Cali	fornia	94043	United States of America		
			•			
Name of Fourth Inventor:	www.gropenson.com	····				
First and middle name (or middle initial):		Family Na	ily Name or Surname:			
Jenine A. Lara						
Inventor's signature:						
Juh	5/27/09					
Resident: City	Stat	e:	Country:	Citizenship:		
San Francisco	Cali	fornia	United States of America	United States of America		
Street Address and City:	State:		Zip	Country		
1557 Lombard St., San Francisco	Cali		94123	United States of America		